504429860 06/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
TUANG-HOCK KOH	06/26/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARVEST-EXCEL INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 42, 37TH ROAD, TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK,		
Internal Address:	XITUN DIST.,		
City:	TAICHUNG CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	40768		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29608722

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +886423860397

Email: maywu3159@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: WU, MEI-HUEI
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 47-37
Address Line 2: TAICHUNG LIMING

Address Line 4: TAICHUNG CITY, (R.O., TAIWAN 40899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFP10694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUANG-HOCK KOH
SIGNATURE:	/Tuang-Hock Koh/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/26/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=GFP10694-Assignment-Deed#page1.tif source=GFP10694-Assignment-Deed#page2.tif source=GFP10694-Assignment-Deed#page3.tif

PATENT 504429860 REEL: 042982 FRAME: 0627

source=GFP10694-Statement#page1.tif source=GFP10694-Statement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042982 FRAME: 0628

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

	This Assignment agreement is ap EAT	plicable to an inven	
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred t	o in this agreement	are:
7	k one)		
	a Patent Application for this inventi	on, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(S)
conce	urently with this Assignment		
M	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	29/608,722	, filed06/28/2017
	U.S. Patent No.	, issued	
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned	under this agreemer	it are:
(Chec	ck One)		
	U.S. Patent rights only		
claim	worldwide Patent rights. In the benefit of the filing date of any	this case, the assign U.S. Patent Applica	ee shall have the right to tion identified above.
the ap	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are thoplication.	e original inventor(s	) of a claimed invention in
	The above-identified Application	was made or author	ized by me/us.
is pur	I/WE hereby acknowledge that an ishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine h.	y will false stateme or imprisonment of	nts made in this Assignment not more than five (5) years.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in		
	Full name of sole or first assignor)_	Tuang-Hock Ko	<u>h</u>
(Addr	C. Andread Antonio and the Company of the Company o	JNG INDUSTRIAL PAF	RK, XITUN DIST.,
**********	CHUNG CITY 40768, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)		
(	Full name of second joint assignor,	if any)	
(Addr	ess)		
	The Autorities of the Committee of the C	s escription of a record of the second	and the state of the
hereto	Additional assignors are being	g named on separate	ly numbered sheets attached
(Nar	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) rene of Assignee) HARVEST-EXCE	eferred to in this agri	eement is (or are): TE. LTD.
(Add	lress of Assignee) NO. 42, 37TH RO ICHUNG CITY 40768, TAIWAN (R.O.C	AD, TAICHUNG INDU	

i he sole or first A	SSIGNEE is: (Check Or	ne)	
	☐an individual ☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation		
of	Taiwan		(State or Country)
other good and va hereby assign the the full an an equal ir PATENT RIGHT	GNOR(S), in consideration, recommended for the following to each ASSIGN of exclusive right to the interest in and to the entires in the invention, all co	eipt of which is acknog SNEE; their successor nvention; e right, title and interentions, continuations, continuations.	wiedged, have and do s and assigns: st in and to the ions-in-part,
	ues, and re-examination		
the right to applications for th	oclaim priority under 35 his invention.	U.S.C. § 119, based c	n any earlier foreign
ASSIGNOR(S) he Trademarks to iss equal interest in the	J.S. Patent Applications ereby authorize(s) and reue all Letters Patent to the entire right, title and incir successors and assign	equest(s) the Commiss the ASSIGNEE(S) as if interest, for the sole us	ioner of Patents and ne ASSIGNEE(S) of an
their representative and testify in any continuation, subsequent assignments of ASSIGNEE(S), notes and safety	te ASSIGNOR(S) agree( yes, any facts known to to the legal proceedings, sign and the stitute, renewal, reexamined papers to cause any make all rightful oaths and ASSIGNEE(S), their for said invention.	he ASSIGNOR(S) respand lawful papers, execunation and reissue appand all Letters Patent digenerally do everyth	pecting said invention, ute all divisional, lications, execute all to be issued to said
Tuang-Hock Koh (Signatu	awyth.	06/26/2017	
Tuang-Hock Koh (Signatu	re of sole or first assigno	r)	(Date)
(Signature	of second assignor, if a	ny)	(Date)

I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR: HARVEST-EXCEL INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.

Date 06/26/2017

Tuang-Hock Koh

(Typed Name)

President

(Title)